Freedom FlashGard aftermarket buckets
Safety and reliability are
the two most important
features to be considered
when selecting an MCC. The
FlashGard® MCC—industry’s
first MCC designed for
comprehensive arc flash

3 25 30 50 50 50 100 214H
4 40 50 75 100 100 150 214L
Catalog numbering system
Aftermarket MCC feeder buckets/units
Unit Size
12 = 12”
14 = 14”
18 = 18” or 18-2/3”
24 = 24”
28 = 28”
30 = 30”
36 = 36”
48 = 48”A	 Fusible Disconnect Sizes
FZ  F  1  D  S  12
Trip or Clip
Rating (Right
Feeder) Dual
Unit Only
M = 125
N = 150
P = 175
Q = 200 A
R = 225
S = 250
T = 300
W = 350
X = 400 A
Y = 500
Z = 600 A
Unit Type
1 = Single disconnect
2 = Dual disconnect
Trip or Clip Rating
(Left Feeder)
A = 15
B = 20
C = 25
D = 30 A
E = 40
F = 50
G = 60 A
H = 70
J = 80
K = 90
L = 100 A
MCC Type
Catalog Codes
FZ = Freedom 2100
FK = Advantage
FS = Series 2100/5 Star
FD = Freedom Unitrol
FR = F10 Unitrol
FT = Type W
FN = 9800 Unitrol
FJ = 11-300
FM = IT.
SZ = FlashGard
GD = ITE 5600
GE = GE 7700/8000
AB = Allen-Bradley
  Centerline
SQ = Square D Model 6
SS = Furnas 89
Device Type
F = HFD         L = HLD
J = HJD         Z = Fusible
K = HKD               Switch
Catalog numbering system
Aftermarket MCC starter buckets
FZ  206E  E  A  S  C12  P57
Starter Type
See tables above for
“Starter Class Code”
MCC Type
Catalog Codes
FZ = Freedom 2100
FK = Advantage
FS = Series 2100/5 Star
FD = Freedom Unitrol
FR = F10 Unitrol
FT = Type W
FN = 9800 Unitrol
FJ = 11-300
FM = IT.
SZ = FlashGard
GD = ITE 5600
GE = GE 7700/8000
AB = Allen-Bradley
  Centerline
SQ = Square D Model 6
SS = Furnas 89
Control
Voltage
A = 120 V
B = 208 V
C = 240 V
D = 380 V
E = 480 V
F = 575 V
Space
Option Code
S = Standard
  height
C = Compact
X = Oversized
Service
Voltage
A = 120 V
B = 208 V
C = 240 V
D = 380 V
E = 480 V
F = 575 V CPT
C10 = Separate
  source
  control fuse
C12 = 100 VA for
  size 1 and 2
C13 = 150 VA for
  size 3 and 4
Modification Codes ❷
SZ = FlashGard
SZ = FlashGard
❷			Contact your local satellite for all available modifications and to learn which modifications
     will work for your aftermarket needs.